Language of the Contract  

English shall be the working language of the Contract including all correspondence with the Contracting Au-
thority. 

Volume and value of the Contract  

The indicative maximum total value of all purchases under the FWC is 

Lot 1: EUR 11,000,000.00 (eleven million euros); 

Lot 2: EUR 5,700,000.00 (five million and seven hundred thousand euros). 

for the whole duration of the FWC including those to be performed under all the future specific contracts. 

The indicated budget under each Lot includes the budget volume for all activities under the FWC, including 
those to be performed under the assigned contracts.

[...]

rately) for each entity on whose capacity it intends to rely (members of the Core Team). In such case, the 
Contracting Authority will proceed with a cumulative assessment. 

Minimum Yearly Turnover 

The Tenderer must have a minimum yearly turnover of:  

• EUR 1,500,000.00 (one million five hundred thousand euros) for Lot 1, 

• EUR 400,000.00 (four hundred thousand euros) for Lot 2,  

in the last three years preceding the year of launch of the present procurement procedure. 

To evidence compliance with this criterion, the Tenderer shall submit:  

3.